
1. 1. W25 SCHMIDT, Liesa 1987 Ratzeburger SV 22:09 (13.) 1:06 (1.) 1:09:14 (1.) 0:43 (2.) 1:33:13 (1.) 41:18 (1.) 02:14:31

2. 1. W45 GÜNTHER, Britt 1967 Tri EMTV Elmshorn 24:00 (6.) 1:15 (3.) 1:17:25 (10.) 0:42 (1.) 1:43:22 (3.) 46:07 (12.) 02:29:29

3. 1. W35 OLIVIER, Jeanette 1977 USC Kiel 23:28 (26.) 1:24 (5.) 1:17:05 (7.) 0:44 (3.) 1:42:43 (2.) 47:25 (17.) 02:30:08

4. 1. W30 RATHSACK, Bente 1979 MTV Leck 26:09 (42.) 1:48 (20.) 1:14:48 (3.) 0:58 (14.) 1:43:44 (5.) 47:04 (16.) 02:30:49

5. 2. W45 NÖRENBERG, Annita 1966 SC Delphin Triathlon Bad Schwartau 28:17 (8.) 1:55 (23.) 1:17:12 (8.) 0:55 (11.) 1:48:20 (13.) 42:43 (3.) 02:31:03

6. 2. W35 GÜNTER, Kerstin 1978 TSV Schleswig 25:01 (36.) 1:44 (16.) 1:16:15 (5.) 1:10 (32.) 1:44:11 (6.) 46:56 (15.) 02:31:08

7. 3. W35 DAHL, Regina 1978 Borener SV 29:45 (18.) 1:22 (4.) 1:16:39 (6.) 1:00 (15.) 1:48:47 (14.) 43:27 (4.) 02:32:15

8. 1. W50 LANGE, Nicola 1963 USC Kiel 23:58 (25.) 1:26 (6.) 1:17:17 (9.) 0:56 (13.) 1:43:39 (4.) 48:50 (21.) 02:32:30

9. 4. W35 TAMS, Christiane 1978 Triathlon Team Südtondern 27:23 (16.) 1:46 (18.) 1:17:35 (11.) 1:01 (17.) 1:47:46 (12.) 44:55 (7.) 02:32:42

10. 1. W55 BARTSCH, Margit 1954 SG Athletico Büdelsdorf 26:38 (1.) 1:37 (13.) 1:17:48 (12.) 1:04 (25.) 1:47:08 (10.) 45:37 (10.) 02:32:46

11. 3. W45 LÜTZEN-JUNGE, Jutta 1968 Fri Ööwingsfloose 31:21 (41.) 2:25 (39.) 1:11:44 (2.) 1:05 (27.) 1:46:37 (9.) 47:46 (18.) 02:34:23

12. 2. W25 JANßEN, Elena 1986 TriAs Flensburg 25:29 (38.) 1:46 (17.) 1:21:41 (28.) 1:32 (44.) 1:50:30 (16.) 44:03 (5.) 02:34:33

13. 4. W45 WIESMANN, Britta 1964 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 24:36 (31.) 1:43 (15.) 1:18:07 (14.) 0:54 (10.) 1:45:22 (7.) 49:27 (24.) 02:34:49

14. 2. W30 SPRENGER, Christin 1983 TriAs Flensburg 25:46 (39.) 1:59 (26.) 1:18:31 (16.) 1:02 (22.) 1:47:19 (11.) 49:19 (23.) 02:36:39

15. 5. W45 SCHLATTER, Elvira 1966 Tri Endurance Germany 31:33 (12.) 1:29 (9.) 1:18:38 (18.) 1:08 (29.) 1:52:49 (23.) 45:57 (11.) 02:38:46

16. 1. W40 BÄHR, Ulrike 1969 USC Kiel 26:16 (24.) 2:41 (43.) 1:20:37 (23.) 1:08 (28.) 1:50:43 (17.) 48:29 (20.) 02:39:12

17. 5. W35 BERINGER, Sibylle 1976 Polizei SV Eutin 26:45 (2.) 1:59 (27.) 1:19:46 (19.) 1:09 (30.) 1:49:41 (15.) 50:36 (28.) 02:40:17

18. 2. W40 RIBCKE, Myriam 1970 LTV Kiel-Ost 34:30 (11.) 2:03 (30.) 1:16:15 (4.) 0:47 (6.) 1:53:35 (25.) 46:50 (14.) 02:40:26

19. 3. W25 POON, Marianne 1985 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 29:18 (30.) 2:18 (38.) 1:22:35 (33.) 1:35 (47.) 1:55:48 (29.) 45:30 (8.) 02:41:18

20. 6. W45 GRELL, Kirsten 1967 LTV Kiel-Ost 31:14 (5.) 1:57 (25.) 1:18:03 (13.) 1:10 (31.) 1:52:25 (21.) 49:15 (22.) 02:41:40

21. 3. W30 ZENTHÖFER, Marion 1980 USC Kiel 30:15 (27.) 2:01 (29.) 1:20:02 (20.) 1:05 (26.) 1:53:25 (24.) 48:15 (19.) 02:41:40

22. 4. W25 LAU, Margot 1986 Ratzeburger SV 27:27 (44.) 2:31 (40.) 1:26:34 (45.) 1:02 (21.) 1:57:36 (35.) 44:09 (6.) 02:41:45

23. 3. W40 RATH, Anke 1969 TSV Bargteheide Tri 27:33 (9.) 1:31 (10.) 1:20:35 (22.) 1:12 (34.) 1:50:52 (18.) 51:39 (33.) 02:42:31

24. 7. W45 LÜTZEN, Ellen 1968 Fri Ööwingsfloose 30:20 (40.) 2:38 (42.) 1:23:33 (36.) 0:48 (8.) 1:57:21 (34.) 45:31 (9.) 02:42:53

25. 4. W30 QUELLHORST, Anna 1981 Tri-Sport Lübeck 30:11 (46.) 1:12 (2.) 1:20:28 (21.) 0:46 (5.) 1:52:38 (22.) 50:33 (27.) 02:43:11

26. 2. W50 SCHOSNIG, Dietlinde 1960 SV Großhansdorf 36:20 (14.) 3:30 (48.) 1:21:46 (30.) 1:13 (35.) 2:02:50 (45.) 41:58 (2.) 02:44:48

27. 4. W40 LANGE, Lilia 1970 TSV Bargteheide Tri 27:27 (7.) 1:32 (12.) 1:22:18 (32.) 0:45 (4.) 1:52:04 (20.) 53:08 (41.) 02:45:13

28. 5. W25 CARSTENSEN, Kerrin 1988 Fri Öwingsfloose 25:57 (3.) 2:01 (28.) 1:21:56 (31.) 1:01 (19.) 1:50:56 (19.) 52:16 (38.) 2:45:13*

29. 5. W30 IVERSEN, Kristina 1981 TriAs Flensburg 23:46 (37.) 2:08 (32.) 1:18:34 (17.) 1:01 (18.) 1:45:30 (8.) 59:44 (49.) 02:45:15

30. 8. W45 RADAU, Chathrin 1968 SC Itzehoe 29:44 (22.) 2:13 (35.) 1:25:24 (40.) 1:46 (49.) 1:59:09 (38.) 46:33 (13.) 02:45:43

31. 1. WJU LIBER, Antonia 1995 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 25:46 (28.) 1:28 (8.) 1:25:46 (42.) 0:51 (9.) 1:53:53 (26.) 52:32 (40.) 02:46:25

32. 2. WJU GIESENBERG, Kimberly 1994 Tri-Sport Lübeck 29:32 (45.) 1:27 (7.) 1:24:29 (37.) 0:47 (7.) 1:56:15 (31.) 50:17 (26.) 02:46:33

33. 9. W45 OLDEHAVER, Katja 1965 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 31:41 (29.) 3:00 (45.) 1:21:43 (29.) 1:25 (42.) 1:57:49 (36.) 49:35 (25.) 02:47:24

34. 6. W35 RAUTMANN, Christiane 1977 TSG Quellenhaupt Bornhöved 32:01 (10.) 1:39 (14.) 1:20:53 (25.) 1:17 (40.) 1:55:52 (30.) 51:54 (34.) 02:47:47

Frauen offen Klasse



35. 6. W25 HOLLSTEIN, Christina 1987 Tri-Sport Lübeck 32:47 (43.) 1:56 (24.) 1:18:31 (15.) 1:03 (23.) 1:54:18 (27.) 53:56 (42.) 02:48:14

36. 5. W40 KRAG, Charlotte 1970 TriVelos Flensburg 31:10 (48.) 2:49 (44.) 1:21:15 (27.) 1:34 (46.) 1:56:48 (33.) 52:01 (36.) 02:48:49

37. 7. W35 KRACHT, Miriam 1977 SC Itzehoe 32:19 (21.) 2:11 (33.) 1:21:02 (26.) 1:04 (24.) 1:56:36 (32.) 52:21 (39.) 02:48:58

38. 8. W35 BRAUER, Claudia 1977 Borener SV 29:03 (17.) 1:50 (21.) 1:25:54 (44.) 1:01 (20.) 1:57:50 (37.) 51:58 (35.) 02:49:48

39. 6. W40 DWINGER, Ilka 1970 Tri Team Neumünster 31:58 (33.) 1:51 (22.) 1:25:46 (41.) 1:20 (41.) 2:00:56 (42.) 50:54 (29.) 02:51:50

40. 7. W40 WITTENBURG, Sabine 1972 Tri Team Neumünster 33:20 (35.) 2:14 (36.) 1:23:16 (35.) 1:13 (36.) 2:00:04 (41.) 52:09 (37.) 02:52:14

41. 7. W25 WEINGARDT, Yvonne 1986 TriVelos Flensburg 27:03 (50.) 2:04 (31.) 1:25:24 (39.) 1:14 (37.) 1:55:47 (28.) 59:27 (47.) 02:55:15

42. 10. W45 REIMANN, Karen Skov 1965 TriVelos Flensburg 35:28 (49.) 2:11 (34.) 1:20:46 (24.) 1:10 (33.) 1:59:36 (40.) 55:47 (45.) 02:55:24

43. 11. W45 SIEVERS, Susanne 1967 SC Itzehoe 34:05 (23.) 2:37 (41.) 1:23:13 (34.) 1:17 (39.) 2:01:13 (43.) 55:22 (43.) 02:56:35

44. 3. W50 MÜLLER MEERNACH, Eva 1961 Tri Team Neumünster 37:33 (34.) 1:47 (19.) 1:24:50 (38.) 1:36 (48.) 2:05:47 (46.) 51:12 (31.) 02:57:00

45. 8. W40 BAHNSEN, Kathrin 1971 Tri Team Neumünster 32:14 (32.) 4:07 (49.) 1:30:28 (48.) 1:01 (16.) 2:07:50 (48.) 51:12 (30.) 02:59:02

46. 12. W45 GAMMELIEN, Anja 1968 Ratzeburger SV - Triathlon 31:39 (4.) 3:04 (46.) 1:25:49 (43.) 1:33 (45.) 2:02:07 (44.) 59:37 (48.) 03:01:44

47. 13. W45 FRIEDRICH, Patricia 1965 SC Itzehoe 32:36 (20.) 2:18 (37.) 1:30:00 (47.) 1:17 (38.) 2:06:12 (47.) 55:40 (44.) 03:01:53

48. 9. W40 CHRISTIANSEN, Tina 1973 TriVelos Flensburg 34:32 (47.) 3:23 (47.) 1:31:48 (49.) 2:45 (50.) 2:12:29 (49.) 51:35 (32.) 03:04:04

49. 14. W45 MATZEN, Bianca 1967 Borener SV 29:25 (19.) 1:32 (11.) 1:27:35 (46.) 0:55 (12.) 1:59:28 (39.) 1:05:39 (50.) 03:05:08

50. 1. W60 SEYD, Antje 1949 Borener sv 48:13 (15.) 6:47 (50.) 1:34:42 (50.) 1:30 (43.) 2:31:14 (50.) 57:42 (46.) 03:28:56

1. W25 SCHMIDT, Liesa 1987 Ratzeburger SV 22:09 (13.) 1:06 (1.) 1:09:14 (1.) 0:43 (2.) 1:33:13 (1.) 41:18 (1.) 02:14:31

2. W25 JANßEN, Elena 1986 TriAs Flensburg 25:29 (38.) 1:46 (17.) 1:21:41 (28.) 1:32 (44.) 1:50:30 (16.) 44:03 (5.) 02:34:33

3. W25 POON, Marianne 1985 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 29:18 (30.) 2:18 (38.) 1:22:35 (33.) 1:35 (47.) 1:55:48 (29.) 45:30 (8.) 02:41:18

4. W25 LAU, Margot 1986 Ratzeburger SV 27:27 (44.) 2:31 (40.) 1:26:34 (45.) 1:02 (21.) 1:57:36 (35.) 44:09 (6.) 02:41:45

5. W25 CARSTENSEN, Kerrin 1988 Fri Öwingsfloose 25:57 (3.) 2:01 (28.) 1:21:56 (31.) 1:01 (19.) 1:50:56 (19.) 52:16 (38.) 2:45:13*

6. W25 HOLLSTEIN, Christina 1987 Tri-Sport Lübeck 32:47 (43.) 1:56 (24.) 1:18:31 (15.) 1:03 (23.) 1:54:18 (27.) 53:56 (42.) 02:48:14

7. W25 WEINGARDT, Yvonne 1986 TriVelos Flensburg 27:03 (50.) 2:04 (31.) 1:25:24 (39.) 1:14 (37.) 1:55:47 (28.) 59:27 (47.) 02:55:15

1. W30 RATHSACK, Bente 1979 MTV Leck 26:09 (42.) 1:48 (20.) 1:14:48 (3.) 0:58 (14.) 1:43:44 (5.) 47:04 (16.) 02:30:49

2. W30 SPRENGER, Christin 1983 TriAs Flensburg 25:46 (39.) 1:59 (26.) 1:18:31 (16.) 1:02 (22.) 1:47:19 (11.) 49:19 (23.) 02:36:39

3. W30 ZENTHÖFER, Marion 1980 USC Kiel 30:15 (27.) 2:01 (29.) 1:20:02 (20.) 1:05 (26.) 1:53:25 (24.) 48:15 (19.) 02:41:40

4. W30 QUELLHORST, Anna 1981 Tri-Sport Lübeck 30:11 (46.) 1:12 (2.) 1:20:28 (21.) 0:46 (5.) 1:52:38 (22.) 50:33 (27.) 02:43:11

5. W30 IVERSEN, Kristina 1981 TriAs Flensburg 23:46 (37.) 2:08 (32.) 1:18:34 (17.) 1:01 (18.) 1:45:30 (8.) 59:44 (49.) 02:45:15

Frauen Altersklassen



1. W35 OLIVIER, Jeanette 1977 USC Kiel 23:28 (26.) 1:24 (5.) 1:17:05 (7.) 0:44 (3.) 1:42:43 (2.) 47:25 (17.) 02:30:08

2. W35 GÜNTER, Kerstin 1978 TSV Schleswig 25:01 (36.) 1:44 (16.) 1:16:15 (5.) 1:10 (32.) 1:44:11 (6.) 46:56 (15.) 02:31:08

3. W35 DAHL, Regina 1978 Borener SV 29:45 (18.) 1:22 (4.) 1:16:39 (6.) 1:00 (15.) 1:48:47 (14.) 43:27 (4.) 02:32:15

4. W35 TAMS, Christiane 1978 Triathlon Team Südtondern 27:23 (16.) 1:46 (18.) 1:17:35 (11.) 1:01 (17.) 1:47:46 (12.) 44:55 (7.) 02:32:42

5. W35 BERINGER, Sibylle 1976 Polizei SV Eutin 26:45 (2.) 1:59 (27.) 1:19:46 (19.) 1:09 (30.) 1:49:41 (15.) 50:36 (28.) 02:40:17

6. W35 RAUTMANN, Christiane 1977 TSG Quellenhaupt Bornhöved 32:01 (10.) 1:39 (14.) 1:20:53 (25.) 1:17 (40.) 1:55:52 (30.) 51:54 (34.) 02:47:47

7. W35 KRACHT, Miriam 1977 SC Itzehoe 32:19 (21.) 2:11 (33.) 1:21:02 (26.) 1:04 (24.) 1:56:36 (32.) 52:21 (39.) 02:48:58

8. W35 BRAUER, Claudia 1977 Borener SV 29:03 (17.) 1:50 (21.) 1:25:54 (44.) 1:01 (20.) 1:57:50 (37.) 51:58 (35.) 02:49:48

1. W40 BÄHR, Ulrike 1969 USC Kiel 26:16 (24.) 2:41 (43.) 1:20:37 (23.) 1:08 (28.) 1:50:43 (17.) 48:29 (20.) 02:39:12

2. W40 RIBCKE, Myriam 1970 LTV Kiel-Ost 34:30 (11.) 2:03 (30.) 1:16:15 (4.) 0:47 (6.) 1:53:35 (25.) 46:50 (14.) 02:40:26

3. W40 RATH, Anke 1969 TSV Bargteheide Tri 27:33 (9.) 1:31 (10.) 1:20:35 (22.) 1:12 (34.) 1:50:52 (18.) 51:39 (33.) 02:42:31

4. W40 LANGE, Lilia 1970 TSV Bargteheide Tri 27:27 (7.) 1:32 (12.) 1:22:18 (32.) 0:45 (4.) 1:52:04 (20.) 53:08 (41.) 02:45:13

5. W40 KRAG, Charlotte 1970 TriVelos Flensburg 31:10 (48.) 2:49 (44.) 1:21:15 (27.) 1:34 (46.) 1:56:48 (33.) 52:01 (36.) 02:48:49

6. W40 DWINGER, Ilka 1970 Tri Team Neumünster 31:58 (33.) 1:51 (22.) 1:25:46 (41.) 1:20 (41.) 2:00:56 (42.) 50:54 (29.) 02:51:50

7. W40 WITTENBURG, Sabine 1972 Tri Team Neumünster 33:20 (35.) 2:14 (36.) 1:23:16 (35.) 1:13 (36.) 2:00:04 (41.) 52:09 (37.) 02:52:14

8. W40 BAHNSEN, Kathrin 1971 Tri Team Neumünster 32:14 (32.) 4:07 (49.) 1:30:28 (48.) 1:01 (16.) 2:07:50 (48.) 51:12 (30.) 02:59:02

9. W40 CHRISTIANSEN, Tina 1973 TriVelos Flensburg 34:32 (47.) 3:23 (47.) 1:31:48 (49.) 2:45 (50.) 2:12:29 (49.) 51:35 (32.) 03:04:04

1. W45 GÜNTHER, Britt 1967 Tri EMTV Elmshorn 24:00 (6.) 1:15 (3.) 1:17:25 (10.) 0:42 (1.) 1:43:22 (3.) 46:07 (12.) 02:29:29

2. W45 NÖRENBERG, Annita 1966 SC Delphin Triathlon Bad Schwartau 28:17 (8.) 1:55 (23.) 1:17:12 (8.) 0:55 (11.) 1:48:20 (13.) 42:43 (3.) 02:31:03

3. W45 LÜTZEN-JUNGE, Jutta 1968 Fri Ööwingsfloose 31:21 (41.) 2:25 (39.) 1:11:44 (2.) 1:05 (27.) 1:46:37 (9.) 47:46 (18.) 02:34:23

4. W45 WIESMANN, Britta 1964 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 24:36 (31.) 1:43 (15.) 1:18:07 (14.) 0:54 (10.) 1:45:22 (7.) 49:27 (24.) 02:34:49

5. W45 SCHLATTER, Elvira 1966 Tri Endurance Germany 31:33 (12.) 1:29 (9.) 1:18:38 (18.) 1:08 (29.) 1:52:49 (23.) 45:57 (11.) 02:38:46

6. W45 GRELL, Kirsten 1967 LTV Kiel-Ost 31:14 (5.) 1:57 (25.) 1:18:03 (13.) 1:10 (31.) 1:52:25 (21.) 49:15 (22.) 02:41:40

7. W45 LÜTZEN, Ellen 1968 Fri Ööwingsfloose 30:20 (40.) 2:38 (42.) 1:23:33 (36.) 0:48 (8.) 1:57:21 (34.) 45:31 (9.) 02:42:53

8. W45 RADAU, Chathrin 1968 SC Itzehoe 29:44 (22.) 2:13 (35.) 1:25:24 (40.) 1:46 (49.) 1:59:09 (38.) 46:33 (13.) 02:45:43

9. W45 OLDEHAVER, Katja 1965 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 31:41 (29.) 3:00 (45.) 1:21:43 (29.) 1:25 (42.) 1:57:49 (36.) 49:35 (25.) 02:47:24

10. W45 REIMANN, Karen Skov 1965 TriVelos Flensburg 35:28 (49.) 2:11 (34.) 1:20:46 (24.) 1:10 (33.) 1:59:36 (40.) 55:47 (45.) 02:55:24

11. W45 SIEVERS, Susanne 1967 SC Itzehoe 34:05 (23.) 2:37 (41.) 1:23:13 (34.) 1:17 (39.) 2:01:13 (43.) 55:22 (43.) 02:56:35

12. W45 GAMMELIEN, Anja 1968 Ratzeburger SV - Triathlon 31:39 (4.) 3:04 (46.) 1:25:49 (43.) 1:33 (45.) 2:02:07 (44.) 59:37 (48.) 03:01:44

13. W45 FRIEDRICH, Patricia 1965 SC Itzehoe 32:36 (20.) 2:18 (37.) 1:30:00 (47.) 1:17 (38.) 2:06:12 (47.) 55:40 (44.) 03:01:53

14. W45 MATZEN, Bianca 1967 Borener SV 29:25 (19.) 1:32 (11.) 1:27:35 (46.) 0:55 (12.) 1:59:28 (39.) 1:05:39 (50.) 03:05:08



1. W50 LANGE, Nicola 1963 USC Kiel 23:58 (25.) 1:26 (6.) 1:17:17 (9.) 0:56 (13.) 1:43:39 (4.) 48:50 (21.) 02:32:30

2. W50 SCHOSNIG, Dietlinde 1960 SV Großhansdorf 36:20 (14.) 3:30 (48.) 1:21:46 (30.) 1:13 (35.) 2:02:50 (45.) 41:58 (2.) 02:44:48

3. W50 MÜLLER MEERNACH, Eva 1961 Tri Team Neumünster 37:33 (34.) 1:47 (19.) 1:24:50 (38.) 1:36 (48.) 2:05:47 (46.) 51:12 (31.) 02:57:00

1. W55 BARTSCH, Margit 1954 SG Athletico Büdelsdorf 26:38 (1.) 1:37 (13.) 1:17:48 (12.) 1:04 (25.) 1:47:08 (10.) 45:37 (10.) 02:32:46

1. W60 SEYD, Antje 1949 Borener sv 48:13 (15.) 6:47 (50.) 1:34:42 (50.) 1:30 (43.) 2:31:14 (50.) 57:42 (46.) 03:28:56



1. 1. M20 MELNYK, Tobias 1991 Möllner SV 20:49 (16.) 1:05 (6.) 1:06:47 (14.) 0:35 (1.) 1:29:17 (6.) 32:39 (1.) 02:01:57

2. 1. M45 VAN STEVENDAAL, Udo 1968 SV Großhansdorf 22:56 (37.) 1:12 (15.) 1:02:20 (2.) 0:44 (7.) 1:27:14 (1.) 35:11 (4.) 02:02:26

3. 2. M45 GEHSE, Frank 1967 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 22:16 (7.) 1:11 (13.) 1:04:31 (7.) 0:43 (6.) 1:28:42 (3.) 35:50 (8.) 02:04:33

4. 3. M45 TÖDLOFF, Sven 1966 Tri Team Neumünster 22:59 (89.) 1:21 (27.) 1:02:36 (3.) 1:06 (70.) 1:28:04 (2.) 37:11 (18.) 02:05:16

5. 1. M40 LANGFELD, Peter 1972 Tri Endurance Germany 25:34 (13.) 1:11 (12.) 1:03:25 (6.) 1:00 (50.) 1:31:12 (11.) 35:19 (5.) 02:06:31

6. 1. M35 HOMRIGHAUSEN, Jens 1978 Triathlon Team Südtondern 23:45 (9.) 1:26 (35.) 1:04:55 (8.) 0:40 (2.) 1:30:47 (7.) 35:56 (11.) 02:06:44

7. 2. M35 WICHMANN, Frank 1975 SG Athletico Büdelsdorf 24:41 (39.) 1:08 (9.) 1:05:57 (10.) 0:48 (10.) 1:32:35 (18.) 35:26 (6.) 02:08:00

8. 2. M20 SÜßMANN, Frederic 1992 SC Itzehoe 20:26 (74.) 1:03 (2.) 1:10:03 (42.) 0:51 (22.) 1:32:24 (16.) 36:00 (12.) 02:08:24

9. 3. M35 BREHM, Robert 1977 TriAs Flensburg 22:18 (97.) 1:29 (49.) 1:06:03 (11.) 0:59 (47.) 1:30:50 (8.) 38:17 (24.) 02:09:08

10. 3. M20 OLLECH, Julian 1991 LAV Husum 21:50 (62.) 1:38 (67.) 1:08:46 (31.) 1:11 (80.) 1:33:26 (22.) 35:55 (9.) 02:09:21

11. 4. M20 JEWOREK, Pascal 1991 SC Itzehoe 22:07 (72.) 1:14 (18.) 1:08:28 (27.) 0:49 (18.) 1:32:39 (19.) 36:49 (15.) 02:09:28

12. 4. M35 SCHULZE, Sven 1978 Polizei SV Eutin 21:53 (31.) 1:04 (3.) 1:07:16 (19.) 0:43 (4.) 1:30:57 (10.) 38:38 (27.) 02:09:36

13. 5. M35 BENECKE, Torben 1975 TriAs Flensburg 24:21 (95.) 1:05 (5.) 1:02:47 (4.) 0:55 (34.) 1:29:09 (5.) 40:38 (45.) 02:09:47

14. 1. M30 SCHLURICKE, Sebastian 1980 TriAs Flensburg 25:14 (99.) 1:27 (38.) 1:03:24 (5.) 0:49 (17.) 1:30:56 (9.) 39:28 (36.) 02:10:24

15. 2. M40 BIRNMEYER, Stephan 1969 Trias Bad Schwartau 22:42 (90.) 1:21 (26.) 1:07:22 (20.) 1:14 (84.) 1:32:40 (20.) 37:47 (21.) 02:10:27

16. 1. M50 GROEN, Frank 1962 PSV Eutin 22:55 (91.) 1:31 (57.) 1:05:42 (9.) 1:04 (63.) 1:31:13 (12.) 39:15 (33.) 02:10:28

17. 1. M25 STELZNER, Jan Seiichi 1986 Tri-Sport Lübeck 25:58 (107.) 1:25 (34.) 1:06:55 (15.) 1:00 (51.) 1:35:20 (34.) 35:45 (7.) 02:11:05

18. 6. M35 NADOLNY, Dennis 1978 Fri Ööwingsfloose 23:03 (100.) 1:34 (62.) 1:06:44 (13.) 1:00 (53.) 1:32:23 (15.) 39:04 (28.) 02:11:27

19. 5. M20 NOTHBAAR, Jan Hendrik 1991 LAV Husum 22:51 (60.) 1:29 (46.) 1:07:04 (17.) 0:59 (48.) 1:32:24 (17.) 39:04 (29.) 02:11:29

20. 2. M30 SCHREIBER, Torsten 1979 Borener SV 22:47 (50.) 1:06 (7.) 1:07:29 (21.) 0:43 (5.) 1:32:06 (14.) 39:43 (38.) 02:11:49

21. 3. M40 NIEDIECK, Olav 1969 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 25:07 (79.) 1:13 (17.) 1:01:48 (1.) 0:56 (38.) 1:29:05 (4.) 43:30 (70.) 02:12:35

22. 4. M40 NAHNSEN, Rüdiger 1971 TSV Rot Weiß Niebüll 24:16 (102.) 1:17 (20.) 1:06:36 (12.) 0:59 (45.) 1:33:08 (21.) 39:51 (39.) 02:12:59

23. 5. M40 TIMPKE, Dirk 1971 Trias Bad Schwartau 22:56 (94.) 1:13 (16.) 1:08:41 (28.) 0:46 (8.) 1:33:37 (23.) 40:24 (42.) 02:14:01

24. 2. M25 HAACK, Malte 1988 TriVelos Flensburg 22:13 (109.) 1:42 (76.) 1:06:56 (16.) 0:55 (36.) 1:31:47 (13.) 42:21 (58.) 02:14:08

25. 6. M20 HANSEN, Jannek 1989 LAV Husum 25:45 (63.) 1:11 (11.) 1:07:34 (22.) 0:48 (13.) 1:35:19 (30.) 37:04 (16.) 02:14:23

26. 6. M40 DROSDOWSKI, Andreas 1971 LAV Husum 25:05 (59.) 1:30 (51.) 1:07:54 (24.) 0:48 (12.) 1:35:18 (28.) 37:24 (19.) 02:14:42

27. 7. M35 OESTERGAARD, Dr. Jesko 1974 LAV Husum 24:58 (61.) 1:37 (65.) 1:07:52 (23.) 0:50 (19.) 1:35:18 (29.) 37:33 (20.) 02:14:52

28. 7. M40 RINKENS, Nicola Werner 1971 Eckernförde MTV 24:52 (56.) 1:30 (53.) 1:10:57 (49.) 0:59 (46.) 1:38:19 (44.) 36:41 (14.) 02:15:01

29. 8. M40 KIRSCHKE, Rene 1972 Eckernförde MTV 20:01 (52.) 1:18 (22.) 1:12:47 (63.) 0:49 (15.) 1:34:57 (25.) 40:04 (40.) 02:15:01

30. 9. M40 BÖTTGER, Martin 1971 TRI EMTV Elmshorn 23:11 (2.) 1:38 (69.) 1:09:08 (35.) 0:51 (23.) 1:34:50 (24.) 40:14 (41.) 02:15:04

31. 3. M30 MEYER, Nils 1983 SC Itzehoe 23:04 (70.) 1:20 (24.) 1:10:03 (41.) 0:51 (25.) 1:35:19 (31.) 37:52 (22.) 02:15:12

32. 1. MJU RÜTER, Maximalian 1995 SC Itzehoe 24:22 (73.) 1:24 (32.) 1:08:44 (29.) 0:48 (11.) 1:35:19 (33.) 40:49 (46.) 02:16:08

33. 8. M35 NAHNSEN, Björn 1977 SV Enge Sande 29:12 (101.) 1:41 (74.) 1:09:05 (33.) 1:01 (54.) 1:40:59 (58.) 35:10 (3.) 02:16:10

34. 7. M20 JASCHIK, Jannis 1990 Tri-Sport Lübeck 25:03 (105.) 1:18 (21.) 1:07:58 (26.) 0:54 (31.) 1:35:15 (26.) 39:11 (31.) 02:16:26

Männer offene Klasse



35. 4. M30 MEINERT, Heiko 1979 Tri Team Neumünster 25:42 (86.) 1:27 (43.) 1:07:16 (18.) 0:50 (20.) 1:35:17 (27.) 39:10 (30.) 02:16:27

36. 4. M45 REINER, Bodo 1964 TriAs Flensburg 24:44 (26.) 1:39 (71.) 1:10:58 (50.) 0:53 (30.) 1:38:15 (43.) 38:23 (25.) 02:16:39

37. 3. M25 WEBER, Matthias 1987 Tri-Sport Lübeck 27:56 (108.) 1:04 (4.) 1:09:08 (34.) 0:58 (44.) 1:39:08 (49.) 38:09 (23.) 02:17:17

38. 5. M30 PETERSEN, Tim-Ole 1980 TriVelos Flensburg 25:44 (112.) 1:28 (44.) 1:10:03 (40.) 0:53 (28.) 1:38:08 (41.) 39:35 (37.) 02:17:44

39. 8. M20 EGGERT, Philipp 1991 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 20:59 (78.) 1:07 (8.) 1:13:12 (68.) 0:58 (42.) 1:36:18 (37.) 41:52 (51.) 02:18:10

40. 6. M30 ZANDER, Malte 1980 SC Itzehoe 26:49 (71.) 1:48 (78.) 1:12:58 (66.) 1:05 (66.) 1:42:41 (64.) 35:55 (10.) 02:18:37

41. 5. M45 ORTMANN, Volker 1966 Tri Team Neumünster 28:03 (87.) 1:38 (66.) 1:07:56 (25.) 1:53 (108.) 1:39:30 (50.) 39:23 (34.) 02:18:54

42. 7. M30 SPRENGER, Oliver 1980 TriVelos Flensburg 21:49 (113.) 1:21 (25.) 1:12:04 (55.) 1:03 (62.) 1:36:19 (38.) 42:38 (61.) 02:18:57

43. 10. M40 NÖRENBERG, Michael 1970 SC Delphin Triathlon Bad Schwartau 24:46 (20.) 1:17 (19.) 1:12:25 (59.) 1:02 (59.) 1:39:31 (51.) 39:28 (35.) 02:18:59

44. 4. M25 DRESSEL, Tobias 1985 SC Itzehoe 24:53 (69.) 2:00 (85.) 1:14:56 (80.) 1:01 (55.) 1:42:51 (67.) 37:07 (17.) 02:19:58

45. 9. M20 DILLER, Johannes 1989 TriAs Flensburg 22:41 (98.) 1:33 (60.) 1:10:17 (44.) 0:46 (9.) 1:35:19 (32.) 43:27 (69.) 02:20:47

46. 6. M45 REICH, Ronald 1964 Tri Team Neumünster 23:25 (88.) 1:29 (50.) 1:12:13 (58.) 0:55 (35.) 1:38:03 (40.) 43:02 (65.) 02:21:06

47. 11. M40 FRIEDRICH, Jens 1972 TuS Holtenau 26:34 (4.) 2:15 (94.) 1:12:50 (65.) 1:02 (58.) 1:42:43 (65.) 38:28 (26.) 02:21:11

48. 12. M40 OLIVIER, Mark 1972 USC Kiel 21:49 (21.) 1:10 (10.) 1:12:05 (56.) 0:49 (16.) 1:35:54 (35.) 45:23 (85.) 02:21:17

49. 13. M40 BÖTCHER, Matthias 1972 TriAs Flensburg 26:08 (96.) 1:27 (42.) 1:10:09 (43.) 1:18 (89.) 1:39:03 (47.) 42:19 (57.) 02:21:23

50. 14. M40 THIEME, Daniel 1973 Borener SV 24:57 (51.) 1:30 (52.) 1:12:49 (64.) 1:05 (65.) 1:40:22 (55.) 41:02 (49.) 02:21:25

51. 2. MJU GRUBE, Marten 1995 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 22:02 (77.) 0:58 (1.) 1:16:58 (94.) 0:42 (3.) 1:40:42 (57.) 40:52 (47.) 02:21:34

52. 7. M45 REIMER, Roland 1965 USC Kiel 24:00 (24.) 1:21 (28.) 1:11:34 (54.) 0:51 (24.) 1:37:49 (39.) 43:56 (76.) 02:21:45

53. 9. M35 SCHARDIN, Sven 1976 Tri-Sport Lübeck 31:01 (106.) 1:41 (75.) 1:13:01 (67.) 1:14 (85.) 1:46:59 (82.) 34:55 (2.) 02:21:54

54. 8. M45 SCHRÖDER, Michael 1965 Möllner SV 26:58 (30.) 1:30 (56.) 1:08:58 (32.) 1:06 (69.) 1:38:34 (45.) 43:43 (74.) 02:22:17

55. 8. M30 PAULSEN, Nils 1981 TriVelos Flensburg 21:49 (111.) 2:38 (102.) 1:12:25 (60.) 1:18 (88.) 1:38:11 (42.) 44:07 (78.) 02:22:18

56. 15. M40 HASS, Ulrich 1973 Tri Team Neumünster 29:43 (85.) 1:39 (72.) 1:09:26 (36.) 1:06 (72.) 1:41:55 (61.) 40:57 (48.) 02:22:53

57. 3. MJU ZELMER, Philipp 1995 SC Itzehoe 24:45 (76.) 1:29 (48.) 1:13:54 (72.) 0:53 (27.) 1:41:02 (59.) 41:59 (53.) 02:23:01

58. 16. M40 PETERSEN, Willi 1970 TSV Ladelund 28:01 (103.) 1:27 (37.) 1:12:09 (57.) 0:53 (29.) 1:42:31 (63.) 40:36 (44.) 02:23:08

59. 9. M45 WALTHER, Andreas 1968 Ratzeburger SV 26:42 (45.) 1:31 (58.) 1:09:53 (39.) 1:00 (52.) 1:39:07 (48.) 42:04 (54.) 02:23:11

60. 2. M50 LÜHRS, Jan 1959 Eckernförde MTV 26:55 (53.) 1:39 (73.) 1:10:51 (48.) 0:54 (32.) 1:40:20 (54.) 43:12 (66.) 02:23:33

61. 3. M50 RADELEFF, Merten 1963 Eckernförde MTV 27:08 (58.) 1:27 (39.) 1:10:32 (46.) 1:06 (68.) 1:40:14 (53.) 43:19 (67.) 02:23:34

62. 4. M50 ZÖLLNER, Frank 1961 USC-Kiel 27:42 (40.) 1:23 (29.) 1:11:19 (52.) 0:51 (21.) 1:41:16 (60.) 42:49 (62.) 02:24:06

63. 5. M50 WEYLAND, Karsten 1961 Ratzeburger SV 23:34 (46.) 1:54 (82.) 1:14:15 (74.) 0:57 (40.) 1:40:41 (56.) 43:34 (71.) 02:24:15

64. 5. M25 UNTERBRINK, Sören 1984 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 24:53 (81.) 1:38 (68.) 1:08:45 (30.) 0:59 (49.) 1:36:17 (36.) 49:05 (98.) 02:25:23

65. 10. M20 HANSEN, Stephan 1991 TriVelos Flensburg 28:37 (110.) 1:25 (33.) 1:15:19 (85.) 1:08 (73.) 1:46:30 (81.) 39:15 (32.) 02:25:45

66. 17. M40 REINELT, Martin 1973 Bokelholmer SV 28:48 (25.) 1:37 (64.) 1:10:25 (45.) 1:13 (83.) 1:42:05 (62.) 43:42 (73.) 02:25:48

67. 6. M50 SONNENBURG, Volker 1961 Ratzeburger SV Triathlon 31:28 (34.) 1:38 (70.) 1:11:26 (53.) 1:06 (71.) 1:45:40 (77.) 40:30 (43.) 02:26:10

68. 7. M50 SCHLEUSS, Michael 1962 TSV Bargteheide Tri 31:05 (28.) 1:32 (59.) 1:09:39 (37.) 1:35 (101.) 1:43:52 (72.) 42:28 (59.) 02:26:20

69. 10. M45 SANITZ, Tilman 1965 TSV Bargteheide Tri 25:41 (27.) 1:24 (31.) 1:11:15 (51.) 1:19 (90.) 1:39:39 (52.) 47:34 (95.) 02:27:14



70. 6. M25 PODLECH, Marc 1985 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 30:59 (80.) 1:27 (41.) 1:09:39 (38.) 0:56 (39.) 1:43:02 (68.) 44:24 (79.) 02:27:27

71. 7. M25 MÜLLER, Martin 1984 Eckernförde MTV 29:57 (54.) 1:48 (79.) 1:13:16 (69.) 0:56 (37.) 1:45:57 (79.) 41:31 (50.) 02:27:29

72. 8. M50 MARTEN, Thomas 1959 Borener SV 28:09 (48.) 1:30 (55.) 1:14:56 (81.) 0:48 (14.) 1:45:25 (76.) 42:09 (55.) 02:27:35

73. 9. M30 SCHÖNROCK, Stephan 1981 MTV Gelting 25:45 (44.) 1:19 (23.) 1:10:47 (47.) 0:58 (43.) 1:38:50 (46.) 48:53 (97.) 02:27:43

74. 11. M45 KÖHN, Stefan 1966 USC Kiel 23:06 (11.) 1:51 (81.) 1:17:29 (96.) 1:05 (64.) 1:43:33 (71.) 44:59 (82.) 02:28:32

75. 12. M45 RADAU, Stefan 1967 SC Itzehoe 29:05 (68.) 1:28 (45.) 1:13:27 (70.) 1:03 (60.) 1:45:05 (74.) 43:55 (75.) 02:29:00

76. 9. M50 MEIHSNER, Holger 1963 TuS Holtenau Kiel 32:02 (15.) 2:19 (95.) 1:16:49 (92.) 1:17 (87.) 1:52:28 (97.) 36:35 (13.) 02:29:04

77. 13. M45 MEYER, Ulrich 1968 TSV Brunsbüttel 26:01 (17.) 1:30 (54.) 1:14:04 (73.) 1:12 (82.) 1:42:49 (66.) 46:22 (89.) 02:29:11

78. 14. M45 NIEBERGALL, Andreas 1965 Eckernförde MTV 24:34 (55.) 1:24 (30.) 1:15:48 (87.) 1:40 (104.) 1:43:27 (70.) 46:31 (90.) 02:29:59

79. 18. M40 WENDT, Mario 1973 LBV Phönix Lübeck 25:38 (38.) 1:43 (77.) 1:15:43 (86.) 1:03 (61.) 1:44:08 (73.) 46:02 (88.) 02:30:10

80. 10. M35 BRAUER, Eik 1978 Tri-Sport Lübeck 33:22 (104.) 1:36 (63.) 1:12:43 (61.) 0:57 (41.) 1:48:39 (86.) 41:56 (52.) 02:30:36

81. 1. M60 HÜMMECKE, Manfred 1953 TuS Holtenau Kiel 32:12 (10.) 3:00 (105.) 1:12:43 (62.) 1:08 (75.) 1:49:05 (88.) 42:17 (56.) 02:31:22

82. 10. M50 GÄDE, Horst 1961 VfL Börnsen 25:42 (5.) 2:04 (88.) 1:16:21 (90.) 1:32 (99.) 1:45:41 (78.) 46:42 (92.) 02:32:23

83. 11. M50 SCHOSNIG, Armin 1959 SV Großhansdorf 27:55 (29.) 2:26 (98.) 1:16:51 (93.) 1:10 (79.) 1:48:23 (84.) 45:14 (83.) 02:33:37

84. 15. M45 STOLTENBERG, Andreas 1968 TSV Qullenhaupt Bornhöved 32:06 (35.) 2:12 (93.) 1:15:09 (82.) 1:15 (86.) 1:50:43 (92.) 43:00 (64.) 02:33:44

85. 10. M30 FOKS, Benjamin 1982 Tri Endurance Germany 31:37 (83.) 1:27 (36.) 1:14:49 (78.) 1:10 (78.) 1:49:03 (87.) 44:55 (80.) 02:33:58

86. 19. M40 PEINE, Dirk 1971 SC Delphin Bad Schwartau 24:10 (22.) 1:27 (40.) 1:18:47 (98.) 0:53 (26.) 1:45:18 (75.) 47:07 (94.) 02:34:25

87. 12. M50 LIBUDA, Thorsten 1963 Trias Bad Schwartau 29:55 (93.) 2:35 (100.) 1:14:35 (76.) 1:09 (76.) 1:48:14 (83.) 46:40 (91.) 02:34:54

88. 20. M40 HARDRATH, Markus 1969 Trias Bad Schwartau 34:56 (92.) 2:10 (91.) 1:13:54 (71.) 1:25 (94.) 1:52:26 (96.) 42:35 (60.) 02:35:01

89. 1. M55 TIMME, Hinnerk 1955 TSV Fahrdorf 31:31 (36.) 2:33 (99.) 1:17:09 (95.) 0:55 (33.) 1:52:09 (95.) 43:37 (72.) 02:35:46

90. 21. M40 DOLECKI, Martin 1969 Ratzeburger SV 27:44 (43.) 5:31 (113.) 1:16:13 (89.) 1:02 (56.) 1:50:31 (91.) 45:19 (84.) 02:35:50

91. 1. M65 DIETRICH, Fritz 1947 Spiridon Bad Oldesloe 30:17 (42.) 3:08 (107.) 1:16:01 (88.) 1:30 (97.) 1:50:57 (94.) 44:58 (81.) 02:35:55

92. 8. M25 GUTTMANN, Toni 1987 Borener SV 34:21 (49.) 2:01 (86.) 1:14:50 (79.) 1:38 (103.) 1:52:52 (98.) 44:00 (77.) 02:36:52

93. 16. M45 PACEWIEZ, Markus 1965 SC Itzehoe 26:34 (66.) 1:48 (80.) 1:24:06 (109.) 1:32 (98.) 1:54:01 (99.) 43:20 (68.) 02:37:21

94. 4. MJU THEILKEN, Julius 1995 SC Itzehoe 26:10 (75.) 1:29 (47.) 1:14:23 (75.) 1:20 (91.) 1:43:23 (69.) 54:05 (104.) 02:37:28

95. 2. M55 MÜLLER, Egon 1956 Eckernförde MTV 25:31 (57.) 1:59 (84.) 1:19:12 (99.) 1:51 (107.) 1:48:34 (85.) 49:50 (100.) 02:38:24

96. M40 KNOTHE, Lars 1972 TriVelos Flensburg 37:20 (41.) 2:05 (89.) 1:15:16 (83.) 1:37 (102.) 1:56:18 (102.) 42:55 (63.) 02:39:14

97. 13. M50 KÜMMEL, Steffen 1961 Tsv lindewitt 30:49 (12.) 2:24 (96.) 1:14:39 (77.) 1:59 (109.) 1:49:52 (89.) 50:08 (101.) 02:40:01

98. 2. M60 PIRNACK, Wolfgang 1950 TSV Bargteheide Tri 36:00 (23.) 2:59 (104.) 1:15:17 (84.) 1:28 (96.) 1:55:45 (100.) 45:49 (87.) 02:41:35

99. 1. M70 HENTROP, Heiko 1942 sg athletico-büdelsdorf 26:38 (8.) 1:12 (14.) 1:20:53 (102.) 1:11 (81.) 1:49:54 (90.) 51:44 (102.) 02:41:39

100. 9. M25 BARTHELS, Sebastian 1985 Tri Endurance Germany 26:43 (82.) 1:34 (61.) 1:16:41 (91.) 1:08 (74.) 1:46:06 (80.) 55:50 (108.) 02:41:57

101. 17. M45 MICHL, Holger 1968 3Maniacs SV Großhansdorf 24:05 (19.) 2:53 (103.) 1:22:17 (107.) 1:34 (100.) 1:50:51 (93.) 52:20 (103.) 02:43:11

102. 14. M50 BANASCH-WARNKE, Bernd 1962 SC Itzehoe 31:52 (64.) 3:03 (106.) 1:21:17 (103.) 1:22 (92.) 1:57:36 (103.) 46:46 (93.) 02:44:23

103. 22. M40 ZABEL, Rene 1971 Borener SV 34:14 (47.) 2:09 (90.) 1:17:44 (97.) 1:59 (110.) 1:56:07 (101.) 48:38 (96.) 02:44:45

104. 10. M25 PRUTER, Tim 1988 SC Itzehoe 36:38 (67.) 2:11 (92.) 1:21:46 (106.) 1:27 (95.) 2:02:03 (104.) 49:21 (99.) 02:53:24



105. 15. M50 LEIENDECKER, Thomas 1963 TSV Bargteheide 39:50 (14.) 2:02 (87.) 1:20:32 (101.) 1:02 (57.) 2:03:27 (105.) 54:26 (105.) 02:57:53

106. 3. M60 SIMON, Wolfgang 1952 MTV Heide 47:00 (33.) 4:05 (110.) 1:19:28 (100.) 2:17 (112.) 2:12:51 (111.) 45:29 (86.) 02:58:21

107. 2. M65 CLEMENS, Erich 1948 Ratzeburger SV - Triathlon 37:04 (3.) 3:13 (108.) 1:23:06 (108.) 1:41 (105.) 2:05:06 (108.) 55:01 (106.) 03:00:07

108. 11. M30 MEYER, Helge 1979 Tri Endurance Germany 40:08 (84.) 1:55 (83.) 1:21:46 (105.) 1:05 (67.) 2:04:56 (107.) 57:01 (110.) 03:01:57

109. 23. M40 BAX, Sönke 1971 TSG Quellenhaupt Bornhöved 39:05 (1.) 2:24 (97.) 1:24:11 (110.) 1:09 (77.) 2:06:50 (109.) 55:54 (109.) 03:02:44

110. 3. M55 MEYER, Willi 1956 Ratzeburger SV - Triathlon 33:30 (18.) 2:38 (101.) 1:29:29 (111.) 1:45 (106.) 2:07:24 (110.) 55:23 (107.) 03:02:47

111. 12. M30 HÜBNER, Thomas 1980 SC Itzehoe 37:02 (65.) 3:26 (109.) 1:21:19 (104.) 2:21 (113.) 2:04:09 (106.) 1:03:09 (112.) 03:07:19

112. 2. M70 GEHRKE, Gerd 1939 Spiridon Bad Oldesloe 41:26 (6.) 4:10 (111.) 1:31:20 (112.) 2:05 (111.) 2:19:02 (112.) 1:11:41 (113.) 03:30:43

113. 3. M65 SEYD, Wolfgang 1946 Borener sv 49:28 (32.) 5:28 (112.) 1:39:56 (113.) 1:23 (93.) 2:36:17 (113.) 1:01:38 (111.) 03:37:55

1. M20 MELNYK, Tobias 1991 Möllner SV 20:49 (16.) 1:05 (6.) 1:06:47 (14.) 0:35 (1.) 1:29:17 (6.) 32:39 (1.) 02:01:57

2. M20 SÜßMANN, Frederic 1992 SC Itzehoe 20:26 (74.) 1:03 (2.) 1:10:03 (42.) 0:51 (22.) 1:32:24 (16.) 36:00 (12.) 02:08:24

3. M20 OLLECH, Julian 1991 LAV Husum 21:50 (62.) 1:38 (67.) 1:08:46 (31.) 1:11 (80.) 1:33:26 (22.) 35:55 (9.) 02:09:21

4. M20 JEWOREK, Pascal 1991 SC Itzehoe 22:07 (72.) 1:14 (18.) 1:08:28 (27.) 0:49 (18.) 1:32:39 (19.) 36:49 (15.) 02:09:28

5. M20 NOTHBAAR, Jan Hendrik 1991 LAV Husum 22:51 (60.) 1:29 (46.) 1:07:04 (17.) 0:59 (48.) 1:32:24 (17.) 39:04 (29.) 02:11:29

6. M20 HANSEN, Jannek 1989 LAV Husum 25:45 (63.) 1:11 (11.) 1:07:34 (22.) 0:48 (13.) 1:35:19 (30.) 37:04 (16.) 02:14:23

7. M20 JASCHIK, Jannis 1990 Tri-Sport Lübeck 25:03 (105.) 1:18 (21.) 1:07:58 (26.) 0:54 (31.) 1:35:15 (26.) 39:11 (31.) 02:16:26

8. M20 EGGERT, Philipp 1991 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 20:59 (78.) 1:07 (8.) 1:13:12 (68.) 0:58 (42.) 1:36:18 (37.) 41:52 (51.) 02:18:10

9. M20 DILLER, Johannes 1989 TriAs Flensburg 22:41 (98.) 1:33 (60.) 1:10:17 (44.) 0:46 (9.) 1:35:19 (32.) 43:27 (69.) 02:20:47

10. M20 HANSEN, Stephan 1991 TriVelos Flensburg 28:37 (110.) 1:25 (33.) 1:15:19 (85.) 1:08 (73.) 1:46:30 (81.) 39:15 (32.) 02:25:45

1. M25 STELZNER, Jan Seiichi 1986 Tri-Sport Lübeck 25:58 (107.) 1:25 (34.) 1:06:55 (15.) 1:00 (51.) 1:35:20 (34.) 35:45 (7.) 02:11:05

2. M25 HAACK, Malte 1988 TriVelos Flensburg 22:13 (109.) 1:42 (76.) 1:06:56 (16.) 0:55 (36.) 1:31:47 (13.) 42:21 (58.) 02:14:08

3. M25 WEBER, Matthias 1987 Tri-Sport Lübeck 27:56 (108.) 1:04 (4.) 1:09:08 (34.) 0:58 (44.) 1:39:08 (49.) 38:09 (23.) 02:17:17

4. M25 DRESSEL, Tobias 1985 SC Itzehoe 24:53 (69.) 2:00 (85.) 1:14:56 (80.) 1:01 (55.) 1:42:51 (67.) 37:07 (17.) 02:19:58

5. M25 UNTERBRINK, Sören 1984 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 24:53 (81.) 1:38 (68.) 1:08:45 (30.) 0:59 (49.) 1:36:17 (36.) 49:05 (98.) 02:25:23

6. M25 PODLECH, Marc 1985 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 30:59 (80.) 1:27 (41.) 1:09:39 (38.) 0:56 (39.) 1:43:02 (68.) 44:24 (79.) 02:27:27

7. M25 MÜLLER, Martin 1984 Eckernförde MTV 29:57 (54.) 1:48 (79.) 1:13:16 (69.) 0:56 (37.) 1:45:57 (79.) 41:31 (50.) 02:27:29

8. M25 GUTTMANN, Toni 1987 Borener SV 34:21 (49.) 2:01 (86.) 1:14:50 (79.) 1:38 (103.) 1:52:52 (98.) 44:00 (77.) 02:36:52

9. M25 BARTHELS, Sebastian 1985 Tri Endurance Germany 26:43 (82.) 1:34 (61.) 1:16:41 (91.) 1:08 (74.) 1:46:06 (80.) 55:50 (108.) 02:41:57

10. M25 PRUTER, Tim 1988 SC Itzehoe 36:38 (67.) 2:11 (92.) 1:21:46 (106.) 1:27 (95.) 2:02:03 (104.) 49:21 (99.) 02:53:24

Männer Altersklassen



1. M30 SCHLURICKE, Sebastian 1980 TriAs Flensburg 25:14 (99.) 1:27 (38.) 1:03:24 (5.) 0:49 (17.) 1:30:56 (9.) 39:28 (36.) 02:10:24

2. M30 SCHREIBER, Torsten 1979 Borener SV 22:47 (50.) 1:06 (7.) 1:07:29 (21.) 0:43 (5.) 1:32:06 (14.) 39:43 (38.) 02:11:49

3. M30 MEYER, Nils 1983 SC Itzehoe 23:04 (70.) 1:20 (24.) 1:10:03 (41.) 0:51 (25.) 1:35:19 (31.) 37:52 (22.) 02:15:12

4. M30 MEINERT, Heiko 1979 Tri Team Neumünster 25:42 (86.) 1:27 (43.) 1:07:16 (18.) 0:50 (20.) 1:35:17 (27.) 39:10 (30.) 02:16:27

5. M30 PETERSEN, Tim-Ole 1980 TriVelos Flensburg 25:44 (112.) 1:28 (44.) 1:10:03 (40.) 0:53 (28.) 1:38:08 (41.) 39:35 (37.) 02:17:44

6. M30 ZANDER, Malte 1980 SC Itzehoe 26:49 (71.) 1:48 (78.) 1:12:58 (66.) 1:05 (66.) 1:42:41 (64.) 35:55 (10.) 02:18:37

7. M30 SPRENGER, Oliver 1980 TriVelos Flensburg 21:49 (113.) 1:21 (25.) 1:12:04 (55.) 1:03 (62.) 1:36:19 (38.) 42:38 (61.) 02:18:57

8. M30 PAULSEN, Nils 1981 TriVelos Flensburg 21:49 (111.) 2:38 (102.) 1:12:25 (60.) 1:18 (88.) 1:38:11 (42.) 44:07 (78.) 02:22:18

9. M30 SCHÖNROCK, Stephan 1981 MTV Gelting 25:45 (44.) 1:19 (23.) 1:10:47 (47.) 0:58 (43.) 1:38:50 (46.) 48:53 (97.) 02:27:43

10. M30 FOKS, Benjamin 1982 Tri Endurance Germany 31:37 (83.) 1:27 (36.) 1:14:49 (78.) 1:10 (78.) 1:49:03 (87.) 44:55 (80.) 02:33:58

11. M30 MEYER, Helge 1979 Tri Endurance Germany 40:08 (84.) 1:55 (83.) 1:21:46 (105.) 1:05 (67.) 2:04:56 (107.) 57:01 (110.) 03:01:57

12. M30 HÜBNER, Thomas 1980 SC Itzehoe 37:02 (65.) 3:26 (109.) 1:21:19 (104.) 2:21 (113.) 2:04:09 (106.) 1:03:09 (112.) 03:07:19

1. M35 HOMRIGHAUSEN, Jens 1978 Triathlon Team Südtondern 23:45 (9.) 1:26 (35.) 1:04:55 (8.) 0:40 (2.) 1:30:47 (7.) 35:56 (11.) 02:06:44

2. M35 WICHMANN, Frank 1975 SG Athletico Büdelsdorf 24:41 (39.) 1:08 (9.) 1:05:57 (10.) 0:48 (10.) 1:32:35 (18.) 35:26 (6.) 02:08:00

3. M35 BREHM, Robert 1977 TriAs Flensburg 22:18 (97.) 1:29 (49.) 1:06:03 (11.) 0:59 (47.) 1:30:50 (8.) 38:17 (24.) 02:09:08

4. M35 SCHULZE, Sven 1978 Polizei SV Eutin 21:53 (31.) 1:04 (3.) 1:07:16 (19.) 0:43 (4.) 1:30:57 (10.) 38:38 (27.) 02:09:36

5. M35 BENECKE, Torben 1975 TriAs Flensburg 24:21 (95.) 1:05 (5.) 1:02:47 (4.) 0:55 (34.) 1:29:09 (5.) 40:38 (45.) 02:09:47

6. M35 NADOLNY, Dennis 1978 Fri Ööwingsfloose 23:03 (100.) 1:34 (62.) 1:06:44 (13.) 1:00 (53.) 1:32:23 (15.) 39:04 (28.) 02:11:27

7. M35 OESTERGAARD, Dr. Jesko 1974 LAV Husum 24:58 (61.) 1:37 (65.) 1:07:52 (23.) 0:50 (19.) 1:35:18 (29.) 37:33 (20.) 02:14:52

8. M35 NAHNSEN, Björn 1977 SV Enge Sande 29:12 (101.) 1:41 (74.) 1:09:05 (33.) 1:01 (54.) 1:40:59 (58.) 35:10 (3.) 02:16:10

9. M35 SCHARDIN, Sven 1976 Tri-Sport Lübeck 31:01 (106.) 1:41 (75.) 1:13:01 (67.) 1:14 (85.) 1:46:59 (82.) 34:55 (2.) 02:21:54

10. M35 BRAUER, Eik 1978 Tri-Sport Lübeck 33:22 (104.) 1:36 (63.) 1:12:43 (61.) 0:57 (41.) 1:48:39 (86.) 41:56 (52.) 02:30:36

1. M40 LANGFELD, Peter 1972 Tri Endurance Germany 25:34 (13.) 1:11 (12.) 1:03:25 (6.) 1:00 (50.) 1:31:12 (11.) 35:19 (5.) 02:06:31

2. M40 BIRNMEYER, Stephan 1969 Trias Bad Schwartau 22:42 (90.) 1:21 (26.) 1:07:22 (20.) 1:14 (84.) 1:32:40 (20.) 37:47 (21.) 02:10:27

3. M40 NIEDIECK, Olav 1969 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 25:07 (79.) 1:13 (17.) 1:01:48 (1.) 0:56 (38.) 1:29:05 (4.) 43:30 (70.) 02:12:35

4. M40 NAHNSEN, Rüdiger 1971 TSV Rot Weiß Niebüll 24:16 (102.) 1:17 (20.) 1:06:36 (12.) 0:59 (45.) 1:33:08 (21.) 39:51 (39.) 02:12:59

5. M40 TIMPKE, Dirk 1971 Trias Bad Schwartau 22:56 (94.) 1:13 (16.) 1:08:41 (28.) 0:46 (8.) 1:33:37 (23.) 40:24 (42.) 02:14:01

6. M40 DROSDOWSKI, Andreas 1971 LAV Husum 25:05 (59.) 1:30 (51.) 1:07:54 (24.) 0:48 (12.) 1:35:18 (28.) 37:24 (19.) 02:14:42

7. M40 RINKENS, Nicola Werner 1971 Eckernförde MTV 24:52 (56.) 1:30 (53.) 1:10:57 (49.) 0:59 (46.) 1:38:19 (44.) 36:41 (14.) 02:15:01

8. M40 KIRSCHKE, Rene 1972 Eckernförde MTV 20:01 (52.) 1:18 (22.) 1:12:47 (63.) 0:49 (15.) 1:34:57 (25.) 40:04 (40.) 02:15:01

9. M40 BÖTTGER, Martin 1971 TRI EMTV Elmshorn 23:11 (2.) 1:38 (69.) 1:09:08 (35.) 0:51 (23.) 1:34:50 (24.) 40:14 (41.) 02:15:04

10. M40 NÖRENBERG, Michael 1970 SC Delphin Triathlon Bad Schwartau 24:46 (20.) 1:17 (19.) 1:12:25 (59.) 1:02 (59.) 1:39:31 (51.) 39:28 (35.) 02:18:59

11. M40 FRIEDRICH, Jens 1972 TuS Holtenau 26:34 (4.) 2:15 (94.) 1:12:50 (65.) 1:02 (58.) 1:42:43 (65.) 38:28 (26.) 02:21:11



12. M40 OLIVIER, Mark 1972 USC Kiel 21:49 (21.) 1:10 (10.) 1:12:05 (56.) 0:49 (16.) 1:35:54 (35.) 45:23 (85.) 02:21:17

13. M40 BÖTCHER, Matthias 1972 TriAs Flensburg 26:08 (96.) 1:27 (42.) 1:10:09 (43.) 1:18 (89.) 1:39:03 (47.) 42:19 (57.) 02:21:23

14. M40 THIEME, Daniel 1973 Borener SV 24:57 (51.) 1:30 (52.) 1:12:49 (64.) 1:05 (65.) 1:40:22 (55.) 41:02 (49.) 02:21:25

15. M40 HASS, Ulrich 1973 Tri Team Neumünster 29:43 (85.) 1:39 (72.) 1:09:26 (36.) 1:06 (72.) 1:41:55 (61.) 40:57 (48.) 02:22:53

16. M40 PETERSEN, Willi 1970 TSV Ladelund 28:01 (103.) 1:27 (37.) 1:12:09 (57.) 0:53 (29.) 1:42:31 (63.) 40:36 (44.) 02:23:08

17. M40 REINELT, Martin 1973 Bokelholmer SV 28:48 (25.) 1:37 (64.) 1:10:25 (45.) 1:13 (83.) 1:42:05 (62.) 43:42 (73.) 02:25:48

18. M40 WENDT, Mario 1973 LBV Phönix Lübeck 25:38 (38.) 1:43 (77.) 1:15:43 (86.) 1:03 (61.) 1:44:08 (73.) 46:02 (88.) 02:30:10

19. M40 PEINE, Dirk 1971 SC Delphin Bad Schwartau 24:10 (22.) 1:27 (40.) 1:18:47 (98.) 0:53 (26.) 1:45:18 (75.) 47:07 (94.) 02:34:25

20. M40 HARDRATH, Markus 1969 Trias Bad Schwartau 34:56 (92.) 2:10 (91.) 1:13:54 (71.) 1:25 (94.) 1:52:26 (96.) 42:35 (60.) 02:35:01

21. M40 DOLECKI, Martin 1969 Ratzeburger SV 27:44 (43.) 5:31 (113.) 1:16:13 (89.) 1:02 (56.) 1:50:31 (91.) 45:19 (84.) 02:35:50

22. M40 KNOTHE, Lars 1972 TriVelos Flensburg 37:20 (41.) 2:05 (89.) 1:15:16 (83.) 1:37 (102.) 1:56:18 (102.) 42:55 (63.) 02:39:14

23. M40 ZABEL, Rene 1971 Borener SV 34:14 (47.) 2:09 (90.) 1:17:44 (97.) 1:59 (110.) 1:56:07 (101.) 48:38 (96.) 02:44:45

24. M40 BAX, Sönke 1971 TSG Quellenhaupt Bornhöved 39:05 (1.) 2:24 (97.) 1:24:11 (110.) 1:09 (77.) 2:06:50 (109.) 55:54 (109.) 03:02:44

1. M45 VAN STEVENDAAL, Udo 1968 SV Großhansdorf 22:56 (37.) 1:12 (15.) 1:02:20 (2.) 0:44 (7.) 1:27:14 (1.) 35:11 (4.) 02:02:26

2. M45 GEHSE, Frank 1967 SG Wasserratten Norderstedt 22:16 (7.) 1:11 (13.) 1:04:31 (7.) 0:43 (6.) 1:28:42 (3.) 35:50 (8.) 02:04:33

3. M45 TÖDLOFF, Sven 1966 Tri Team Neumünster 22:59 (89.) 1:21 (27.) 1:02:36 (3.) 1:06 (70.) 1:28:04 (2.) 37:11 (18.) 02:05:16

4. M45 REINER, Bodo 1964 TriAs Flensburg 24:44 (26.) 1:39 (71.) 1:10:58 (50.) 0:53 (30.) 1:38:15 (43.) 38:23 (25.) 02:16:39

5. M45 ORTMANN, Volker 1966 Tri Team Neumünster 28:03 (87.) 1:38 (66.) 1:07:56 (25.) 1:53 (108.) 1:39:30 (50.) 39:23 (34.) 02:18:54

6. M45 REICH, Ronald 1964 Tri Team Neumünster 23:25 (88.) 1:29 (50.) 1:12:13 (58.) 0:55 (35.) 1:38:03 (40.) 43:02 (65.) 02:21:06

7. M45 REIMER, Roland 1965 USC Kiel 24:00 (24.) 1:21 (28.) 1:11:34 (54.) 0:51 (24.) 1:37:49 (39.) 43:56 (76.) 02:21:45

8. M45 SCHRÖDER, Michael 1965 Möllner SV 26:58 (30.) 1:30 (56.) 1:08:58 (32.) 1:06 (69.) 1:38:34 (45.) 43:43 (74.) 02:22:17

9. M45 WALTHER, Andreas 1968 Ratzeburger SV 26:42 (45.) 1:31 (58.) 1:09:53 (39.) 1:00 (52.) 1:39:07 (48.) 42:04 (54.) 02:23:11

10. M45 SANITZ, Tilman 1965 TSV Bargteheide Tri 25:41 (27.) 1:24 (31.) 1:11:15 (51.) 1:19 (90.) 1:39:39 (52.) 47:34 (95.) 02:27:14

11. M45 KÖHN, Stefan 1966 USC Kiel 23:06 (11.) 1:51 (81.) 1:17:29 (96.) 1:05 (64.) 1:43:33 (71.) 44:59 (82.) 02:28:32

12. M45 RADAU, Stefan 1967 SC Itzehoe 29:05 (68.) 1:28 (45.) 1:13:27 (70.) 1:03 (60.) 1:45:05 (74.) 43:55 (75.) 02:29:00

13. M45 MEYER, Ulrich 1968 TSV Brunsbüttel 26:01 (17.) 1:30 (54.) 1:14:04 (73.) 1:12 (82.) 1:42:49 (66.) 46:22 (89.) 02:29:11

14. M45 NIEBERGALL, Andreas 1965 Eckernförde MTV 24:34 (55.) 1:24 (30.) 1:15:48 (87.) 1:40 (104.) 1:43:27 (70.) 46:31 (90.) 02:29:59

15. M45 STOLTENBERG, Andreas 1968 TSV Qullenhaupt Bornhöved 32:06 (35.) 2:12 (93.) 1:15:09 (82.) 1:15 (86.) 1:50:43 (92.) 43:00 (64.) 02:33:44

16. M45 PACEWIEZ, Markus 1965 SC Itzehoe 26:34 (66.) 1:48 (80.) 1:24:06 (109.) 1:32 (98.) 1:54:01 (99.) 43:20 (68.) 02:37:21

17. M45 MICHL, Holger 1968 3Maniacs SV Großhansdorf 24:05 (19.) 2:53 (103.) 1:22:17 (107.) 1:34 (100.) 1:50:51 (93.) 52:20 (103.) 02:43:11



1. M50 GROEN, Frank 1962 PSV Eutin 22:55 (91.) 1:31 (57.) 1:05:42 (9.) 1:04 (63.) 1:31:13 (12.) 39:15 (33.) 02:10:28

2. M50 LÜHRS, Jan 1959 Eckernförde MTV 26:55 (53.) 1:39 (73.) 1:10:51 (48.) 0:54 (32.) 1:40:20 (54.) 43:12 (66.) 02:23:33

3. M50 RADELEFF, Merten 1963 Eckernförde MTV 27:08 (58.) 1:27 (39.) 1:10:32 (46.) 1:06 (68.) 1:40:14 (53.) 43:19 (67.) 02:23:34

4. M50 ZÖLLNER, Frank 1961 USC-Kiel 27:42 (40.) 1:23 (29.) 1:11:19 (52.) 0:51 (21.) 1:41:16 (60.) 42:49 (62.) 02:24:06

5. M50 WEYLAND, Karsten 1961 Ratzeburger SV 23:34 (46.) 1:54 (82.) 1:14:15 (74.) 0:57 (40.) 1:40:41 (56.) 43:34 (71.) 02:24:15

6. M50 SONNENBURG, Volker 1961 Ratzeburger SV Triathlon 31:28 (34.) 1:38 (70.) 1:11:26 (53.) 1:06 (71.) 1:45:40 (77.) 40:30 (43.) 02:26:10

7. M50 SCHLEUSS, Michael 1962 TSV Bargteheide Tri 31:05 (28.) 1:32 (59.) 1:09:39 (37.) 1:35 (101.) 1:43:52 (72.) 42:28 (59.) 02:26:20

8. M50 MARTEN, Thomas 1959 Borener SV 28:09 (48.) 1:30 (55.) 1:14:56 (81.) 0:48 (14.) 1:45:25 (76.) 42:09 (55.) 02:27:35

9. M50 MEIHSNER, Holger 1963 TuS Holtenau Kiel 32:02 (15.) 2:19 (95.) 1:16:49 (92.) 1:17 (87.) 1:52:28 (97.) 36:35 (13.) 02:29:04

10. M50 GÄDE, Horst 1961 VfL Börnsen 25:42 (5.) 2:04 (88.) 1:16:21 (90.) 1:32 (99.) 1:45:41 (78.) 46:42 (92.) 02:32:23

11. M50 SCHOSNIG, Armin 1959 SV Großhansdorf 27:55 (29.) 2:26 (98.) 1:16:51 (93.) 1:10 (79.) 1:48:23 (84.) 45:14 (83.) 02:33:37

12. M50 LIBUDA, Thorsten 1963 Trias Bad Schwartau 29:55 (93.) 2:35 (100.) 1:14:35 (76.) 1:09 (76.) 1:48:14 (83.) 46:40 (91.) 02:34:54

13. M50 KÜMMEL, Steffen 1961 Tsv lindewitt 30:49 (12.) 2:24 (96.) 1:14:39 (77.) 1:59 (109.) 1:49:52 (89.) 50:08 (101.) 02:40:01

14. M50 BANASCH-WARNKE, Bernd 1962 SC Itzehoe 31:52 (64.) 3:03 (106.) 1:21:17 (103.) 1:22 (92.) 1:57:36 (103.) 46:46 (93.) 02:44:23

15. M50 LEIENDECKER, Thomas 1963 TSV Bargteheide 39:50 (14.) 2:02 (87.) 1:20:32 (101.) 1:02 (57.) 2:03:27 (105.) 54:26 (105.) 02:57:53

1. M55 TIMME, Hinnerk 1955 TSV Fahrdorf 31:31 (36.) 2:33 (99.) 1:17:09 (95.) 0:55 (33.) 1:52:09 (95.) 43:37 (72.) 02:35:46

2. M55 MÜLLER, Egon 1956 Eckernförde MTV 25:31 (57.) 1:59 (84.) 1:19:12 (99.) 1:51 (107.) 1:48:34 (85.) 49:50 (100.) 02:38:24

3. M55 MEYER, Willi 1956 Ratzeburger SV - Triathlon 33:30 (18.) 2:38 (101.) 1:29:29 (111.) 1:45 (106.) 2:07:24 (110.) 55:23 (107.) 03:02:47

1. M60 HÜMMECKE, Manfred 1953 TuS Holtenau Kiel 32:12 (10.) 3:00 (105.) 1:12:43 (62.) 1:08 (75.) 1:49:05 (88.) 42:17 (56.) 02:31:22

2. M60 PIRNACK, Wolfgang 1950 TSV Bargteheide Tri 36:00 (23.) 2:59 (104.) 1:15:17 (84.) 1:28 (96.) 1:55:45 (100.) 45:49 (87.) 02:41:35

3. M60 SIMON, Wolfgang 1952 MTV Heide 47:00 (33.) 4:05 (110.) 1:19:28 (100.) 2:17 (112.) 2:12:51 (111.) 45:29 (86.) 02:58:21

1. M65 DIETRICH, Fritz 1947 Spiridon Bad Oldesloe 30:17 (42.) 3:08 (107.) 1:16:01 (88.) 1:30 (97.) 1:50:57 (94.) 44:58 (81.) 02:35:55

2. M65 CLEMENS, Erich 1948 Ratzeburger SV - Triathlon 37:04 (3.) 3:13 (108.) 1:23:06 (108.) 1:41 (105.) 2:05:06 (108.) 55:01 (106.) 03:00:07

3. M65 SEYD, Wolfgang 1946 Borener sv 49:28 (32.) 5:28 (112.) 1:39:56 (113.) 1:23 (93.) 2:36:17 (113.) 1:01:38 (111.) 03:37:55

1. M70 HENTROP, Heiko 1942 sg athletico-büdelsdorf 26:38 (8.) 1:12 (14.) 1:20:53 (102.) 1:11 (81.) 1:49:54 (90.) 51:44 (102.) 02:41:39

2. M70 GEHRKE, Gerd 1939 Spiridon Bad Oldesloe 41:26 (6.) 4:10 (111.) 1:31:20 (112.) 2:05 (111.) 2:19:02 (112.) 1:11:41 (113.) 03:30:43


